
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2011

 ANSWERED ON -20/12/2023


ROPEWAY PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA


2011. SHRI NARAYANA KORAGAPPA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)   whether it is a fact that Government of Karnataka had sent proposals to take up

14   ropeways under Parvatmala Programme;

(b)    if so, the details thereof, district-wise;

(c)   the details of codes/specifications/standards prescribed for starting ropeways; and

(d) by when the above ropeways are going to be approved and start functioning?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a & b) A total of 16 proposals have been received from the Government of Karnataka as per the list enclosed at Annexure. State Government further informed that they would take up 3

projects by themselves.

(c)       No such codes/specificiations/standards have been prescribed by the Ministry.

However, relevant BIS and CEN codes are followed in the development of ropeways duly adhering to the best industry practices.

(d)       Number of projects are received from various State Government and these are

considered on the basis of techno economic feasibility, inter-se priority and availability of fund.


 Annexure

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO .2011 ANSWERED ON 20.12.2023 ASKED BY

SHRI NARAYANA  KORAGAPPA.


 Details of Rope-way Projects in Karnataka


S.

No.
District Name of the Ropeway Project

1 Shivamogga Kodachadri hills

2 Shivamogga
Connecting islands located in Sagar

backwater

3 Shivamogga* Jog falls

4 Koppala Anjanadri hills

5 Chikkamagalur Mullayyana Giri

6 Chikkamagalur Kemmanagudi

7 Tumkur Madhugiri fort

8 Tumkur Devarayana Durga

9 Kodagu Kumara Parvatha

10 Uttara Kannada Yana

11 Uttara Kannada Chapeli

12 Uttara Kannada Joida

13 Belagavi Rajhousegad

14 Belagavi Yaramala to fort near Yelluru village

15 Chikkaballapur* Nandi Hills

16 Mysore* Chamundi hills

*State Government to take up the project.
*****

